### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3650775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EKSTROM INDUSTRIES, INC.	12/31/2012

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
E. J. BROOKS COMPANY	12/31/2012

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	E. J. BROOKS COMPANY
Street Address:	227 N. ROUTE 303
City:	CONGERS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	07039

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D642536

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (313)528-6923

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 313-528-4882

**Email:** docket@b2iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE, SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67023-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. BEJIN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Bejin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 037251 FRAME: 0487

503604145

source=12\_31\_12\_Certificate\_of\_Merger#page1.tif
source=12\_31\_12\_Certificate\_of\_Merger#page2.tif
source=12\_31\_12\_Certificate\_of\_Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037251 FRAME: 0488

# Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for

EKSTROM INDUSTRIES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 43136D

received by facsimile transmission on December 17, 2012 is hereby endorsed Filed on December 18, 2012 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: December 31, 2012



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 18TH day of December. 2012.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

<sub>ervices</sub> PATENT REEL: 037251 FRAME: 0489

7771O) (100)Y	DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SE	REGULATORY AFFAIRS
late Received		
	This document is effective on the deteilled, unless the document effective date within 90 days after rece date is stated in the document.	a Silved
arie		
idrees """"		<del></del>
ly	State ZIP CX	eda EFFECTIVE DATE: Expiration date for naw assumed names: December 31,
Dacument will be	returned to the name and address you enter above. Succeeding will be returned to the registered office.	Expiration date for transferred essumed names appear in them 8
ipenies) and Act 213,	Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the (	undersigned entities execute the following Certificate o
npanies) and Act 213, rger:	Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the i	itions), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability undersigned enlities execute the following Certificate o
The Pian of Merger ((	Consolidation) is as follows:	
	nstituent entity and its identification number is:	
Ekstrom Industries,	Inc.	43138D
E. J. Brooks Compa	пу	**************************************
he hame of the survi	ving (new) entity and its identification number is	
E. J. Brooks Compar	7y	
Corporations and Limi	ited Liability Companies provide the street addre	ess of the survivor's principal place of business;
227 N. Route 303, C.	ongers, NY, 07039	
227 N. Route 303, C	ongers, NY, 07039	
221 N. Route 303, Ci	Tective data is desired other than the date of filin	ng. The date must be no more than 90 days after the

12/17/2012 4:15PM (GMT-05:00)

Complete for Profit Corporation		1	
For each constituent stock corpo	Yallon, state:	·	
Name of corporation	Designation and	Indicate class or	Indicate class or
	humber of outstanding shares in each class	series of shares	
	or series	entitled to vote	to vote as a class
Ekstrom Industries, Inc.	10,603	Common	•
E. J. Brooks Company	103	Common	<u> </u>
the number of chares is subject tange may occur is as follows:	It to change prior to the effective d		on, the manner in which th
	Party Commence of the Commence		Water State of the Control of the Co
he manner and beals of convert			
M of the outstanding common e good and valuable consideation.	theres of Ekstrom Industries, Inc.	in exchange for 1 share of E. J.	Brooks, \$10.00 and other
ne amendments to the Articles,	or a restatement of the Articles, o	f the surviving corporation to be	effected by the merger are
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	
i/A		,	
	<u> </u>		
o Pien of Memer will be furnish	ad by the guardine profit	Ta.a	
nstituent profit corporation.	ed by the surviving profit corporet	ion, on request and without cos	t, to any shareholder of an
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			***************************************
e merger is permitted by the sta	ate or country under whose law it i	la lavaración de la contractorio	The second secon
th that lew in effecting the morg	er.	e n con botatad sud 6900 (d.888)	i corbotation das comblisc
araniata alibar Cantley J., J., J., J.			
iomplete either Section (a) or (b)		•	
	proved by unanimous consent of (		"E i · 'IIII. et e rémense e Britis re e'
	, a Michigan corpor	ation which has not commence	d business, has not issued
any shares, and has not el	acted a Board of Directors.		
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Тура от Рип: Nems
	·		(4)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	tarle, makes la musicano, sur limina a sur
h) The sleep of management		Assessment to the internal branchest A	(Type or Print Name
<ul> <li>b) The plan of merger was app</li> </ul>			Anther and a reference of
— [™] the Board of Directors -			
The point of Difficult & C	of	, the surv	ving Michigan corporation
without approval of the	of shareholders in accordance with 5	Section 703a of the Act.	ving Michigan corporation.
without approval of the	shareholders in accordance with 5	Section 703a of the Act,	
without approval of the the Board of Directors at 703a of the Act.	ofshareholders in accordance with s and the shareholders of the followi	Section 703a of the Act,	
without approval of the	shareholders in accordance with 5	Section 703a of the Act,	
without approval of the the Board of Directors at 703a of the Act.	shareholders in accordance with 5	Section 703a of the Act,	ving Michigen corporation. ecordance with Section
without approval of the the Board of Directors at 703a of the Act.	shareholders in accordance with 5	Section 703a of the Act,	
the Board of Directors at 703a of the Act.	shareholders in accordance with 5	Section 703a of the Act,	
the Board of Directors at 703a of the Act.	shareholders in accordance with 5	Section 703a of the Act,	
without approval of the the Board of Directors a 703a of the Act. Ekstrom Industries, Inc.	shareholders in accordance with 5	Section 703a of the Act,	
without approval of the line Board of Directors a 703a of the Act. Ekstrom Industries, Inc.	shareholders in accordance with a	Section 703a of the Act,	
without approval of the line Board of Directors at 703a of the Act.  Ekstrom Industries, Inc.  Annu Hann	shareholders in accordance with a ind the shareholders of the follow!	Section 703a of the Act,	ccordance with Section
Without approval of the line Board of Directors a 703a of the Act.  Ekstrom Industries, Inc.  Annu Hern  Bruce J. Heine	shareholders in accordance with a und the shareholders of the follows  Control Agents  Man M. M.	Section 703a of the Act,  ng Michigan corporation(s) in a	ccordance with Section
Without approval of the Ithe Board of Directors & 703a of the Act.  Ekstrom Industries, Inc.  Bruce J. Heine  (Type of Principal	shareholders in accordance with sind the shareholders of the follows  conditions of the follows  condi	Section 703a of the Act,  ng Michigan corporation(s) in a	ccordance with Section
Without approval of the line Board of Directors a 703a of the Act.  Ekstrom Industries, Inc.  Bruce J. Heine  (Type of Principal	shareholders in accordance with sind the shareholders of the follows  cerdragent  Magnetic  TRIES ENC.	Section 703a of the Act,  ng Michigan corporation(s) in a  Section 703a of the Act,  Section 703a of the Act,	ccordance with Section

12/17/2012 4:15PM (GMT-05:00)

(Martin of Corporation)

**PATENT** REEL: 037251 FRAME: 0491